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gUH AT (AeI0Teh a¥ 2025-26) & TV SEEE iR AF Yech FaT (Hisfel o)
Hostel and Mess Fee Notice For 1% Semester (A.Y. 2025-26) (Existing Students)

Following is the Hostel and Mess Fee Structure for the 1% semester of AY 2025-26 (Existing Students)

Sr.No. | Fee Component B.Tech/ B.Sc-B.Ed/ M.Sc (X)) Ph.D/M.Tech (%)
1 Hostel Establishment Fees Z3,000/- Z3,000/-
2 Mess Security Deposit (Refundable)
3 Mess Admission Fees (One Time
payment)
4 Mess Charges (Per sem) %22960/- ¥25760/-
Total ¥25960/- %28760/-

Hgcaqul_sAle:/Important Note:

1. All the students are directed to pay the above Hostel and Mess fees via the two available modes only:
A. SB Collect
Procedure for payment through SB Collect:
i) Go to onlineshi.shi, link is https://www.onlinesbi.shi/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm
ii) Select Educational Institutions
iii) Select Educational Institute — I | T Ropar
iv) Select the applicable option for the payment category
v) Pay the requisite fee
vi) Submit the printout of the receipt at the time of hostel accommodation and attach the same in the link
given at S.no. 2.

or
B. The students, who have taken Bank Loans, can request their respective Banks to Deposit the fees
through the above procedure or NEFT in “The Director IIT Ropar Hostel Account, Account No.
30836912866 IFSC- SBIN0013181 or can pay through Demand Draft in favour of “The Director IIT
Ropar Hostel Account” Payable at IIT Ropar. Please inform the respective bank to mention your
Entry Number and Student Name while depositing the payment to the Director 11T Ropar Hostel
Account.
2. The students are required to submit the fee receipt or transaction slip via Google form on the following link:
https://forms.gle/enb9LUBmMaDREHZARS Failing which it will be presumed that the student has not
deposited the fee.

Sr. no. Late fee payment fine Date Late fee payment fine (in Rs.)
1 Fee to be paid without late fee 06.06.2025 to 10.07.2025 Nil
2 With late fee of Rs.1000/- 11.07.2025 to 15.07.2025 21000/-
3 With late fee of Rs.5000/- After 15.07.2025 35000/



https://forms.gle/enb9LUBmaDREHZAR8

3. Every Hostel Resident student must pay the stipulated fees in full before the specified deadlines. In
the event, student does not make these payments, fee will be collected along with late fee fine.

4. Part payment or split payment of fees is not allowed.

5. Please don’t make any direct payment of fees in Director IIT Ropar Hostel account. It will not be

considered as payment of fees.

6. The students are required to Cross-check their bank account / transaction details after payment of fees. If

the fee is not debited from their Account or the transaction is reversed due to any technical reasons, then

Immediately intimate the Hostel Management Section. It is the responsibility of the student to ensure that

fee has been debited from his / her account and credited to the Director 1T Ropar Hostel account. In case

later on it is found that the fee is not credited to the mentioned account, the student will be required to

deposit the fee along with fine imposed by the Institute.

7. Do not pay fees through any link shared by any unauthorized email/ person.
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